### Edgar Filing: ION NETWORKS INC - Form 8-K

ION NETWORKS INC Form 8-K August 14, 2002

> SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

> > \_\_\_\_\_

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): August 14, 2002

ION NETWORKS, INC.

-----\_\_\_\_\_

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware \_\_\_\_\_

000-13117 22-2413505

of Incorporation)

(State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

1551 South Washington Avenue	
Piscataway, New Jersey	08854
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)	(Zip Code)

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code): (732) 529-0100

#### Not Applicable

\_\_\_\_\_ (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Item 9. Regulation FD Disclosure. \_\_\_\_\_

ION Networks, Inc., announced that on August 14, 2002 it filed with the Securities & Exchange Commission its quarterly report on Form 10-QSB, accompanied by certifications by Kam Saifi, its Chief Executive Officer, and Ted Kaminer, its Chief Financial Officer. These certifications were submitted in accordance with Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.

The information in this Current Report on Form 8-K is furnished pursuant to Item 9 and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section.

## Edgar Filing: ION NETWORKS INC - Form 8-K

### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 14, 2002

ION NETWORKS, INC.

By: /s/ Ted Kaminer

Ted Kaminer Chief Financial Officer

table cellspacing="0" cellpadding="0" border="0" width="100%">

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> YORK M DENISE DEBARTOLO	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
	SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC /DE/ [SPG]	(Check all applicable)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)	_X_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify			
7620 MARKET STREET	05/11/2006	below) below)			
(Street)	4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
	Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line)			
YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44512		_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			

(City)	(State) (Z	Zip) Table	e I - Non-Do	erivative Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities onAcquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code V	(A) or Amount (D) Pric	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock	05/11/2006		A <u>(1)</u>	1,012 A ( <u>1</u> )	1,012	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4. 5.	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	TransactionNumber	Expiration Date	Amount of	Derivative	Deriv

## Edgar Filing: ION NETWORKS INC - Form 8-K

Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8	8)	of (Month/Day/Year) Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Year)	Secu	rlying rities · 3 and 4)	Security (Instr. 5)	Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr	
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationsh		
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
YORK M DENISE DEBARTOLO 7620 MARKET STREET YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44512	Х			
Signatures				
M. Denise DeBartolo York, and her Doran	attorney-	in-fact, Shel	ly	05/12/2006

<u>\*\*</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Non-cash compensation- Award of restricted stock under the Simon Property Group, L.P. 1998 Stock Incentive Plan. The restricted stock vests one year after the award.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.